

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. SC11-1322

TOMMY LEE ALCORN,

Petitioner

vs.

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Respondent.

RESPONDENT'S BRIEF ON THE MERITS

PAMELA JO BONDI

Attorney General
Tallahassee, Florida

CELIA A. TERENCE

Bureau Chief
West Palm Beach, Florida

JEANINE M. GERMANOWICZ

Assistant Attorney General
Florida Bar No. 0019607
1515 N. Flagler Drive
Suite 900
West Palm Beach, Florida 33401-3432
Telephone: (561) 837-5000
jeanine.germanowicz@myfloridalegal.com
Counsel for Respondent

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES..... iii

PRELIMINARY STATEMENT..... 1

STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS..... 1

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT..... 1

ARGUMENT..... 2

 THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT ERR IN DENYING RELIEF ON PETITIONER’S
 INEFFECTIVENESS OF COUNSEL CLAIM AND THE FOURTH DISTRICT DID
 NOT ERR IN AFFIRMING THE TRIAL COURT. (Restated) 2

 A. STANDARD OF REVIEW 2

 B. A GENERAL OVERVIEW OF THE STRICKLAND STANDARD 3

 C. THE FOURTH DISTRICT DID NOT ERR IN ANALYZING THIS CLAIM
 UNDER THE PREJUDICE PRONG OF STRICKLAND..... 5

CONCLUSION..... 29

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE..... 29

CERTIFICATE OF TYPE SIZE AND STYLE..... 30

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Alcorn v. State, __ So. 3d __, 2011 WL 2200625 (Fla. 4th DCA Jun 8, 2011) 7

Blanco v. State, 702 So. 2d 1250, 1252 (Fla. 1997)..... 3

Bryan v. State, 134 S.W.3d 795 (Mo. App. Ct. 2004)..... 28

Commonwealth v. Mahar, 442 Mass. 11, 809 N.EE.2d 989, 993 (Mass. 2004) 27, 28

Cottle v. State, 733 So. 2d 963 (Fla. 1999)..... 7

Cullen v. Pinholster, 131 S. Ct. 1388, 1403 (2011)..... 10

Demps v. State, 462 So. 2d 1074, 1075 (Fla. 1984)..... 4

Derrick v. State, 983 So.2d 443, 450 (Fla.2008)..... 3

Florida v. Nixon, 543 U.s. 175 (2004)..... 9

Hamilton v. Alabama, 368 U.S. 52, 54 (1961)..... 18

Harrington v. Richter, 131 S.Ct. 770, 779 (2011)..... 10

Hill v. Lockhart, 474 U.S. 52, 57, (1985)..... passim

Kimmelman v. Morrison, 477 U.S. 365, 396-397 (1986)..... 23

Kirby v. Illinois, 406 U.S. 682, 688 (1972)..... 17

Lester v. State, 15 So. 2d 728 (Fla. 4th DCA 2009).... 10, 11, 12

Lewis v. State, 751 So. 2d 715 (Fla. 5th DCA 2000)..... passim

Lockhart v. Fretwell, 506 U.S. 364, 366 (1993),..... 25, 29

Mabry v. Johnson, 467 U.S. 504, 507(1984)..... 19, 21, 22, 32

<u>Massiah v. United States</u> , 377 U.S. 201, 204-06 (1964).....	18
<u>McLin v. State</u> , 827 So. 2d 948, 954 n.4 (Fla. 2002).....	3, 8
<u>Missouri v. Frye</u> , case no. 10-444.....	23, 24
<u>Murphy v. State</u> , 869 So. 2d 1228 (Fla. 2d DCA 2004).....	7
<u>Padilla v. Kentucky</u> , 130 S.Ct. 1473, 1486 (2010).....	20, 21
<u>Pennington</u>	13
<u>Pennington v. State</u> , 34 So. 3d 151, 154-55 (Fla. 1st DCA 2010)	13
<u>Powell v. Alabama</u> , 287 U.S. 45, 57 (1932).....	18
<u>Premo v. Moore</u> , 131 S.Ct. 733, 745 (2011).....	18
<u>Revell v. State</u> , 989 So. 2d 751 (Fla. 2d DCA 2008)..	8, 9, 11, 12
<u>Roe v. Flores-Ortega</u> , 528 U.S. 470, 485 (2000).....	9
<u>Sims v. State</u> , 754 So. 2d 657, 670 (Fla. 2000).....	2
<u>Sochor v. State</u> , 883 So.2d 766, 771-72 (Fla.2004).....	3
<u>State v. Greuber</u> , 165 P.3d 1185 (Utah 2007).....	passim
<u>State v. Monroe</u> , 757 So. 2d 895, 898 (La. App. Ct. 2000).....	28
<u>Stephens v. State</u> , 748 So. 2d 1028 (Fla. 1999).....	2
<u>Strickland v. Washington</u> , 104 S.Ct. 2052 (1984).....	passim
<u>United States v. Cronin</u> , 466 U.S. 648, 658 (1984).....	17, 33
<u>United States v. Gouveia</u> , 467 U.S. 180, 188-89 (1984).....	17, 21
<u>United States v. Morrison</u> , 449 U.S. 361, 364, 101 S.Ct. 665, 66	
L.Ed.2d 564 (1981)	24
<u>United States v. Redondo-Lemos</u> , 955 F.2d 1296, 1299, 1302 (9 th	
Cir. 1992)	32

United States v. Wade, 388 U.S. 218, 219-20, 236-37 (1967).... 18

Weatherford v. Bursey, 429 U.S. 545, 561 (1977)..... 15, 19

Williams v. Jones, 571 F.3d 1085, 1109 (10th Cir. 2009)(Gorsuch, J., dissenting), cert. denied, 130 S.Ct. 3385 (2010). 33

Williams v. Jones, 571 F.3d 1086, 1093 (10th Cir. 2009) 23

Williams v. Taylor, 529 U.S. 362, 392 (2000)..... 25

Other Authorities

Florida Rule of Criminal Procedure 3.850..... 7, 14

Fourteenth Amendment to the United States Constitution..... 16

Sixth Amendment to the United States Constitution..... passim
